## MAHENDRA SHIPPING LIMITED

CIN : U61110DL1981PLC012573 REGD. OFF. : 302, WORLD TRADE CENTRE, BABAR ROAD, NEW DELHI-110 001 (INDIA) PHONES : 2341 4362, 2341 3913, FAX : 011-2341 3726, E-mail : mahendrashipping@vsnl.net

February 20, 2020

To, BSE Limited, 1 st Floor, P.J.Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir,

Sub: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI(Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)</u> <u>Regulations, 2011</u>

In reference to the above captioned subject, please find attached herewith disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, for offmarket acquisition of 121910 Equity shares of Face Value of Rs. 10/- each of the Company, "MPDL Limited (Formerly Monnet Project Developers Limited)".

For and on behalf of Acquirer & PAC

For Mahendra Shipping Limited **Rajesh Paliwal** Director

DIN: 03098155

Copy to : MPDL Limited (Formerly : Monnet Project Developers Limited)

11, Masjid Moth, Greater Kailash-II New Delhi-110048

Acquirer: MAHENDRA : PAC:	SHIPPING LIMITED				
MAHENDRA :	SHIPPING LIMITED				
	SHIPPING LIMITED				
PAC:		<ul> <li>MAHENDRA SHIPPING LIMITED</li> </ul>			
KAMDHENU ENTERPRISES LTD					
CECIL WEBBER ENGINEERING LIMITED					
PAVITRA COMMERCIALS LIMITED					
PARAS TRADERS PRIVATE LIMITED					
TRUSTWELL HOLDINGS LIMITED					
HARSHWARDHAN LEASING LTD					
Yes					
BSE LIMITED					
Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital o the TC (**)			
onsideration, holding	of :				
12527	0.17	0.17			
5423293	73.16	73.16			
33 1	*				
	2HIPp)				
	<ul> <li>PAVITRA COI</li> <li>PARAS TRAD</li> <li>TRUSTWELL</li> <li>HARSHWARE</li> <li>Yes</li> </ul> BSE LIMITED Number onsideration, holding 12527 5423293	<ul> <li>PAVITRA COMMERCIALS LIMITED</li> <li>PARAS TRADERS PRIVATE LIMITED</li> <li>TRUSTWELL HOLDINGS LIMITED</li> <li>HARSHWARDHAN LEASING LTD</li> <li>Yes</li> <li>BSE LIMITED</li> <li>Number</li> <li>% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)</li> <li>onsideration, holding of :</li> <li>12527</li> <li>0.17</li> <li>5423293</li> <li>73.16</li> <li>-</li> </ul>			

## Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)

5435820	73.33	73.33
	-	
121910	1.65	1.65
NIL	NIL	NIL
-	-	
-	-	
2	1.2	-
121910	1.65	1.65
12	-	-
134437	1.82	1.82
5423293	73.16	73.16
×	()=1	(#)
-	-	-
-	P. S. HIPP/1 Olorgo	
	- 121910 NIL	.       .       .         121910       1.65       .         NIL       NIL       .         .       .       .

e) Total (a+b+c+d)	5557730	74.98	74.98	
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue /preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)				
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or Date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable				
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/sale	Rs. 7,41,25,240/- comprising of 74,12,524 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each fully paid up			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	Rs. 7,41,25,240/- comprising of 74,12,524 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each fully paid up			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	Rs. 7,41,25,240/- comprising of 74,12,524 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each fully paid up			

## Note:

(\*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the StockExchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full

conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

## For and on behalf of Acquirer & PAC

For Mahendra Shipping Limited

Rajesh Paliwal Director 11

DIN: 03098155

Place: New Delhi

Date:20.02.2020